

PO Box 7142 Albury NSW 26ph (02) 6021 5034 fax(02) 6021 1053 info@murrayarts.org.au www.murrayarts.org.au

02-02-17

To Whom it May Concern,

Murray Arts is delighted to support The House That Dan Built (THTDB) with their application for The Long Table creative development program.

As the Regional Arts Development Organisation based in the Albury/Wodonga region, we are committed to the support and development of projects which tell regional stories. We are excited to explore the stories of women on the land across generations and having worked with Danielle O'Keefe before I know what a fantastic opportunity it is to have her creative passion/knowledge in our region.

We are already committed to working with THTDB for the roll out of the AKIN workshop series and see it as a fantastic opportunity to identify and engage participants in the research phase of The Long Table. This will hopefully naturally evolve into an ongoing partnership between Murray Arts and THTDB which will enable our region to engage in the future phases and outcomes of The Long Table.

Having worked with THTDB Founder and Artistic director Danielle O'Keefe on several projects, since meeting her in 2012, I have witnessed her professionalism and commitment to prioritising the wellbeing and safety of the young people she works with. Danielle's impeccable planning skills have ensured that we have been well equipped to deal with the unexpected when running the Aspire Me drama camp in Oaklands 2012-14 and the inaugural AKIN workshop in Deniliquin 2016.

Murray Arts are pleased to be able to be offer support via promotion through our monthly newsletters & social media, our local knowledge of venues, facilitation assistance, in-kind accommodation where possible and connecting THTDB with our extensive network.



Gateway Island Wodonga PO Box 7142 Albury NSW 2640 ph (o2) 6021 5034 fax(02) 6021 1053 info@murrayarts.org.au www.murrayarts.org.au

I look forward to your consideration of this application.

Yours Sincerely

Alyce Fisher Executive Director Murray Arts